

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30402/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2010 in AS No. 14/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SREEMATHY AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. GOVINDAN NAIR(D) TH. LRS. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.P. Rajagopal, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the prayer made in the letter circulated, adjourned
for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master